### Criteria 7.1.2: Bills for the equipments purchased 1. Waste Management

2157



A RECYCLING AND WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY

(A BRAND OF REDIVIVUS RECYCLERS PVT.LTD.)

GSTIN: 19AAHCR7603N1ZT

54/7B, D.C. DEY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700015

PARTICULARS	QNTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
Newspapers			
Books & Magazines			
Shredded Papers			
Mixed Papers			
Low Grade Papers /Boards ,	35 KDC		
Cardboards —	6 KOZ		
Plas c Pets			
Plas c Others/ Rappers	7 KV		
-Waste			
ow Grade E-Waste			
Glass Bo les	33 Koz		
in			
Metal 🗸	3 Kir		
ens Cu ng			
Burnt Oil			
lazardous Waste	22 KV2		
	TOTAL 106 KM		

Thank You For Using Vital Waste

R. Roy. 13/06/24

**Client Signature With Stamp** 

Wital Waste Representa

Vital Waste Representa ve Signature

PH NO - 9874481121

 $Mail\ Id-\underline{vitalwaste@gmail.com}$ 

WEB - www.vitalwaste.com

[N.B. As per MoU, Vital waste will pay the College for all its waste, excerpt hazardous waste, for which they will charge to the College. In practice, the charge is nullified with the amount of non-hazardous waste disposed from the College, which makes net financial transaction zero]

Bidhannagar College EB-2, Sec.- I, Salt Lake, Kol - 64

2. Administrative approval, payment details and letter of handing over of barrier free environment for disabled

## IANNAGAR COLLEGE

Nest Bengal tor-I, Salt Lake 700064 33) 2337-4761, 2337-4782 ncipal@bidhannagarcollege.org



O/C

# বিধাননগর কলেজ

পণ্টিমবন্ধ সরকার রক-ই.বি.-২. সেইর-১, সণ্টলেক ক্লকাতা-৭০০০৬৪ দুরভাষ- (০৩৩) ২৩৩৭-৪৭৬১ 5-968-6000 (000)

Date: 06.06.2018

Vo. 134

he Executive Engineer, PWD (Civil) idhannagar West Division urta Bhavan (First Floor) ector-II, Salt Lake lolkata-700091

Sub: Estimate for Construction of Hostel and Renovation work at different places of Bidhannagar College

iir.

n connection to the above mentioned subject, the undersigned requests your kind self to do he needful for inspecting the College and accordingly, give estimates for Construction and

	orks of the following: Particular		
SL No.	Construction of Canteen on the roof of the existing structure		
1	Construction of toilet for Physically Disabled Students (Separately for Boys and Girls) at ground floor of old Building		
2	Construction of Girls' Toilet on the First floor of the New building (adjacent to		
3	Principal's Room)		
4	Construction of Computer Centre (Light Structure on the First floor of the New building adjacent to Principal's Room)		
. 5	Construction of Research Laboratory in Anthropology and Botany Department in old building		
6	Renovation of Toilets of Physically Disabled Students (Separate for boys and girls) at 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor of the old building		
7	Renovation of three science Laboratories		
8	Renovation of Computer Centre ( ground floor of the new building)		
9	Renovation and rearrangement of Class rooms		
10	Campus Development		
11	Renovation of Auditorium		
12	Renovation of Library		

lease do the needful at your earliest.

hank you.

Yours sincerely

Principal Bidhannagar College

Salt Lake - Principal

Bidharmagar College Salt Lake, Kol 64





18th

T BEI



#### **BIDHANNAGAR COLLEGE**

Govt. of West Bengal EB-2, Sector-I, Salt Lake Kolkata- 700064 Phone: (033) 2337-4761, 2337-4782 E-mail: rusa.bnc18@gmail.com



Memo No. 701/RUSA 2.0/1/2019 info.bidhannagarcollege@gmail.com

Date: 04 / 01/20.19

To
The Executive Engineer, PWD (Civil)
Bidhannagar West Division
Purta Bhavan (First Floor)
Sector-II, Salt Lake
Kolkata-700091

Subject: Administrative approval for different PWD civil work under RUSA 2.0 Sir,

In connection to the above mentioned subject the undersigned likes to inform you that the College hereby gives your office administrative approval for the below mentioned PWD Civil works at Bidhannagar College, Kolkata from the RUSA 2.0 Grant:

Sl.No.	Particulars	Estimate No.	Amount (Rs.)
1	Construction of Toilet for Physically disabled students at ground floor of old building	18/BNWSD-I/2018- 2019	11,08,242.00
2	Construction of Canteen at Bidhannagar College	23/ BNWSD-1/2018- 2019	39,20,189.00
3	Renovation of toilet for physically disabled person at 2nd floor of the old building	24/ BNWSD-I/2018- 2019	9,10,293,00

The undersigned requests your good self to take necessary action for completion of the above mentioned works at the earliest.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Principal

Bidhannagar College

Adams of the

BATTA ...



#### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

# OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER, PWD, BIDHANNAGAR WEST SUB DIVISION-I,

Room No. 125, First floor, PURTA BHAVAN, BIDHANNAGAR, Salt Lake, KOLKATA - 700091.

Memo No. 502

Date: 26.11.19

26

The Principal,

Bidhannagar Govt. College;

Sub: Handing over of the Construction of two nos toilet blocks for Physically Disabled Students at Ground floor and 2nd floor of Old Building at Bidhannagar College.

Ref: (1) Tender No. 28/EE/BNWD of Executive Engineer PWDte, Bidhannagar West Divn.

- (2) Tender No. 49/EE/BNWD of Executive Engineer PWDte, Bidhannagar West Divn
- (3) G.O. No.701/RUSA 2.0/1/19

Dear Madam,

I am directed to inform you that all the works related to "Construction of two nos toilet blocks for Physically Disabled Students at Ground floor and 2nd floor of Old Building at Bidhannagar College." have been completed in all respect during the end of Oct'2019. You may proceed for smoothly running the same with immediate effect.

So, you are requested to take the necessary steps for taking over the possession of the said Toilet Block and this letter should be treated as the formal handing over of the same from this end.

> ASSISTANT ENGINEER, PWD BIDHANNAGAR WEST SUBDIVISION-I

Memo No.

Date: 26.11.19

Copy forwarded for information to

1. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar Circle, Purta Bhavan, Saltlake.

2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar West Division, Purta Bhavan, Saltlake.

Sd/- Sujay Das

ASSISTANT ENGINEER, PWD BIDHANNAGAR WEST SUBDIVISION-I

#### Expenditure Details of RUSA 2.0 grant of 1st Phase

Topic	Allotted amount in 1" Phase	ttem(*)	Vendor	Expenditure amount
Construction creation of new facilities	Rs 50,28,431 -	Canteen	PWD	Rs. 39,00,431
		Toilet for disabled		Rs. 11.28,000
Renovation upgradation	Rs. 9.10,293/-	Toilet for disabled	PWD	Rs. 9.10.293
of new facilities		25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2		
New equipments	Rs. 40,61,276-	Oscilloscope	Digit-all	Rs. 44,663 -
		Trinocular Microscope	Annapurna Sc.	Rs. 1.74,404
		-20 Freezer	Indo Sc.	Rs. 66.230.
		Horizontal gel etc.	Indian Inst	Rs 74 307
		Gel Doc	Indian Inst.	Rs. 3.56,453
		Digital balance etc	Frontline	Rs. 85.870 -
		Milipore Water punificatn	Merck	Rx 4.53.614
		Colorimeter etc	Digitech	Rs 1.25 348
		Fermenter	Digitech	Rs. 4,00 (m)
		LLINA reader etc.	Annapuma Se	Rs 3,40,028
		Fluorescent Microscope	ASI Inst.	Rs. 7,00,000
		UV transilluminator etc.	Loknath suppl.	Rs 1.52.692
		DD refrigerator (5)		Rs. 96 760
		Digit skinfold calliper etc		Rs. 26,550
		Pelvimeter etc.		Rs. 24,390
				(Total = 32.20.214 -
TOTAL	Rs. 1,00,000,00/-			Rs. 91.58,93

Residual Amount: Rs. 8,41,062/-

Principal

Bidhannagar College

Work on progress

Completed

Completed

Installed & Bill paid

Principal
Bidhannagar College
EB-2, Sec.- I. Selt Late Vol.

Sallip Borphy) Coordinater, RLSA Committee Hidhannagar College

Britisher, KLN Comm Hidhannugar College Coordinator RUSA Committee Britishannagar College Govt, of Whit Bengal Kollesto-M



#### BIDHANNAGARCOLLEGE

Government of West Bengal EB-2, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700064 Phone: (033) 2337-4761, 2337-4782 E-mail: rusa.bnc18@gmail.com info.bidhannagarcollege@gmail.com



Name of the Institution: Bidhannagar College

New Construction		
Project Cost:	Rs. 50,28,431/- (Canteen + toilet for specially abled in the ground floor of the old building, Asper DPR)	
Project Completion date: (to be checked from PWD/Agency)	03.03.2020	
Expenditure incurred so far including paid to agency (in %)	Rs. 50,28,431/- (100%)	
Physical Progress (in %)	100%	

Renovation	
Project Cost:	Rs. 9,10,293/- (Toilet for specially abled in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor of the old building, As per DPR)
Project Completion date: (to be checked from PWD/Agency)	26.11.2019
Expenditure incurred so far including paid to agency (in %)	Rs. 9,10,293/- (100%)
Physical Progress (in %)	100%

Procurement	
Project Cost:	Rs. 40,01,925/- (Purchase of instruments, As per DPR)
Project Completion date:	March, 2020
Expenditure incurred so far (in %)	Rs. 32,20,214/- (100%)
Physical Progress (in %)	100%



7.A--

Signature

Seal

Officer-in-Charge Bidhannagar College EB-2, Salt Lake, Kol.-64

Want booker and to his warrant

Bank of Baroda High Nert und Cong Hamman Kin

the more mavious account D D K K K

and the second of the second state of the second state of the second sec

Pay Executive Engineer. PHD. Bidhannager Next Division

Aupoco rues Fifty mine land thirty eight Merchand Sinen hundred on month

BH. 113 A/c No

34650100004437



\$B/2012/SE

भारत की राभी महत्वाच्यों ने समगुरुशनर देव WSB Payable at just at all branches in India

Sandy Banky ... Pry

Rillia Communica Bidhannagar i coraga

Gove of the thought hand ala sul

Marie 4

BIDHANNAGAH COLLEGE

Profite a

11 my E. J. 100 1137 05 1 0007

Bidhannagar College EB-2, Sec.- I, Salt Lake, Kol - 64